PHILIPS TECHNICAL REVIEW
Vol. 41, 1983/84, No. 6
FM receivers for mono and stereo on a single chip
W. G. Kasperkovitz
Most households now possess a number of radio receivers. This wide availability of a once -
expensive technical product has come about only through a phenomenal fall in the cost of
manufacture. This in turn is the result of greatly increased production runs - now into mil-
lions - but more than anything it is due to new technological developments. Every now and

designation TDA 7000 (or TDA 7010T) ib°] . An im-
proved design has recently been brought out under the
type designation TDA 7020T. Some data are given in
Table I. Fig. 3 shows a wrist -watch, now commercially
Fig. 3. A wrist -watch with a built-in FM receiver IC. The headphone lead also acts as the antenna.
the main objective in the integrated FM receiver pre-
sented here, it seemed a good idea to include these or
similar features in the system. This had to be done,
however, without unduly increasing the complexity,
the power consumption or the number of external
components and pins of the integrated circuit.
Table I. Data for the integrated FM receivers TDA 7000/7010T and
TDA 7020T.
TDA 7000/
7010T
TDA 7020T
Supply voltage 4.5 3 V
Supply current 8 5.7 mA
Frequency range 1.5-110 0.5-110 MHz
Sensitivity
(amplitude limiting -3 dB,
input impedance 75 52,
signal mute not operating)
1.5 1.5 nV
Max. input voltage
(total harmonic distortion
10%, Af = ± 75 kHz,
input impedance 75 (2)
200 200 mV
Audio output voltage
Minimum load
90
22000
100
35
mV
0
available, which contains an FM mono receiver built
around this integrated circuit.
A question that arises, of course, is whether it would
also be possible to build an integrated FM stereo re-
ceiver. This is a much more complicated exercise in
view of the large bandwidth (53 kHz) of the stereo
multiplex signal compared with the bandwidth of the
mono signal (15 kHz). Nevertheless, it does seem
feasible, and a complete integrated circuit for a stereo
receiver is now being studied. A block diagram of the
design is presented at the end of this article.
[2]
[3]
[4]
[6]
[6]
[7]
[8]
[10]
D. K. Weaver, Jr., A third method of generation and detection
of single-sideband signals, Proc. IRE 44, 1703-1705, 1956.
J. P. Costas, Synchronous communications, Proc. IRE 44,
1713-1718, 1956.
J. G. Williford, U.S. patent No. 3 568 067.
I. Vance, British patent No. 1 530602.
I. A. W. Vance, An integrated circuit VHF radio receiver,
Proc. Int. Conf. on Land mobile radio, Bailrigg 1979, pp.
193-204.
G. G. Gassmann, Ein neues Empfangsprinzip fiir FM-
Empfanger mit integrierter Schaltung, Radio Mentor 32,
512-518, 1966 (in German).
J. Craft, U.S. patent No. 3 714 583.
I. Fukushima et al., U.S. patent No. 3 851263.
W. H. A. van Dooremolen and M. Hufschmidt, A complete
f.m. radio on a chip, Electron. Components & Appl. 5,
159-170, 1983.